5/9/24,12:02 PM CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2002 BMW M3: WBSBL93492JR13252

Emmﬂﬂlﬂ Vehicle History Report™

2002 BMW M3 v Branded Titles: Rebuilt, Salvage

VIN: WBSBL93492JR13252

COUPE

3.2L 16 F DOHC 24V X 7 Service history records
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE
u At least 1 open recall

B 52 Detailed records available

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/9/24 at
11:02:47 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

(W XLXIINx| Accident/Damage History

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

02/21/2008
TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

(W :WF Vx| Additional History Summary

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss Total Loss
Total Loss Reported: 02/21/2008. Reported
Structural Damage No Issues
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist. Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported
Odometer Check Mileage
Inconsistent mileage indicated. Inconsistency

Accident / Damage

DMV title problems reported. SewiRiDemags

Manufacturer Recall Recall Reported

https://www.carfax.com/account/my-reports/ 1/9
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CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2002 BMW M3: WBSBL93492JR 13252

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires service. Locate an authorized BMW dealer near you

to schedule an appointment.

Basic Warranty

Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

[(FXCXAT N x| Title History

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Warranty Voided

Summary

Alert!
Problem Found

No Problem

v ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

(B AN Vx| Detailed History

Date Mileage Source

11/05/2001 US Customs

11/15/2001 7 New Jersey

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Short Hills, NJ

04/09/2003 JMK BMW

Springfield, NJ

973-379-7744
4.8/5.0

36 Verified Reviews

12/08/2003 JMK BMW

Springfield, NJ

973-379-7744
4.8/5.0

36 Verified Reviews

02/21/2004 JMK BMW

Springfield, NJ

973-379-7744
48/5.0

36 Verified Reviews

04/06/2004 8,025 Inspection Co.

New Jersey

https://www.carfax.com/account/my-reports/

A

A

A

Comments

Vehicle imported to
-Newark, NJ

Title issued or updated
- First owner reported
- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Vehicle serviced
-Body electrical system checked

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle serviced
- Oil and filter changed

Anti-theft device present at the time of
inspection
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11/01/2004

05/23/2005

06/28/2005

06/02/2006 22,211

07/25/2006

09/11/2006

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2002 BMW M3: WBSBL93492JR 13252

JMK BMW

Springfield, NJ

973-379-7744
48/5.0

36 Verified Reviews

JMK BMW
Springfield, NJ
973-379-7744

48/5.0
36 Verified Reviews

JMK BMW
Springfield, NJ
973-379-7744

48/5.0
36 Verified Reviews

Maryland

Motor Vehicle Dept.

Baltimore, MD

Maryland
Inspection Station
Baltimore, MD

BMW of North
America, LLC

A

P

- Vehicle inspected

Vehicle serviced
- Brakes checked

Vehicle serviced
-Recommended maintenance
performed

Vehicle serviced
- Tire condition and pressure checked
- Instrument cluster checked

Title issued or updated
-Registration issued or renewed
-New owner reported

Passed emissions inspection

Manufacturer Emissions recall issued

- Recall #06E-A03:15 REPROGRAM DME
FOR OBD COMMUNICATION

- Status: Remedy Available

- Need more information about this
recall? Find an authorized BMW dealer,
email
CustomerRelations@bmwusa.com, or
call 1-800-525-7417

©® Learn more about this recall

stations.
No emissions risk

Description: OBD Communication problem with certain scan tools used at the inspection

Remedy: Software update in the ECU-module correcting an OBD-related shortcoming that
affects the ability to communicate with certain scan tools.

12/24/2007

12/24/2007 32,597
12/30/2007

https://www.carfax.com/account/my-reports/

Stolen Report
Maryland

Stolen Report

Stolen Report
Maryland

Vehicle reported stolen

Insurance claim paid due to theft

Vehicle recovered after theft
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02/21/2008

02/21/2008

03/13/2008

05/01/2009

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2002 BMW M3: WBSBL93492JR 13252

Damage Report

2

CAR
o)
Maryland

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Finksburg, MD

Maryland
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Finksburg, MD

BMW of North
America, LLC

\ 4

TOTAL LOSS VEHICLE

There are many reasons an insurance company
will declare a vehicle a total loss. Have this
vehicle inspected by a qualified technician
before you buy. Learn More

v

Vehicle reported stolen

-Vehicle later recovered

- Title or registration issued to insurance
company

SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Manufacturer Emissions recall issued

- Recall #08E-A03:23 DME
REPROGRAMMING FOR CATALYST
CONVERSION

- Status: Remedy Available

- Need more information about this
recall? Find an authorized BMW dealer,
email
CustomerRelations@bmwusa.com, or
call 1-800-525-7417

© Learn more about this recall

Description: Software error causing the OBD diagnostic erroneously evaluate the emissions
performance of the catalytic converter.

The Service Engine Soon light may be illuminated.

Remedy: Reprogram engine control module with an improved software.

06/26/2010

08/05/2010

08/11/2010

https://www.carfax.com/account/my-reports/

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Inspection Station
Smiths Falls, ON

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

v

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

- Passed safety inspection

-Vehicle previously registered in
Maryland

-Vehicle color noted as Silver

Passed emissions inspection

Registration issued or renewed
- Registered as personal vehicle

Hold on, it looks like the rebuilt title from Ontario
didn't get transferred to Ontario when this
vehicle was sold. This may be a case of Title

4/9




5/9/24,12:02 PM

08/27/2010

04/29/2011

08/04/2011

08/25/2011 26,178

08/31/2011

10/31/2011

11/10/2011

05/31/2012

07/31/2012

08/16/2012 46,354

01/31/2013

https://www.carfax.com/account/my-reports/

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2002 BMW M3: WBSBL93492JR 13252

LR

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Inspection Station
Jasper, ON

CAR
LR
Ontario

Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario

Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario

Washing. Get an inspection before you buy.
Learn More

v REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
v SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as personal vehicle

Passed emissions inspection
- Odometer reported as 42,129
kilometers

MILEAGE INCONSISTENCY

The mileage reported here conflicts with this
vehicle's odometer history. Ask a mechanic or
the seller to confirm the actual mileage - this
entry may just be a clerical error.

v SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
v REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

Passed Ontario safety standards
inspection
-New owner reported

v REBUILT TITLE ISSUED
v REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

Registration issued or renewed

- Registered as personal vehicle

- Odometer reported as 74,600
kilometers

V SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED

59
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06/02/2014

06/20/2014

07/31/2014

02/27/2015

08/28/2015

06/29/2016

08/04/2016

08/31/2016

10/31/2016

06/30/2018

09/30/2019

10/02/2019

https://www.carfax.com/account/my-reports/

52,816

75,430

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2002 BMW M3: WBSBL93492JR13252

Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

Ontario
Ministry of
Transportation

v

4 4 4 <

4 <

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as personal vehicle

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

-Registered as personal vehicle

-Odometer reported as 84,999
kilometers

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as personal vehicle

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

REBUILT TITLE ISSUED

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as personal vehicle

Passed Ontario safety standards

inspection

-Odometer reading reported

-New owner reported

-Vehicle color noted as Silver

-Odometer reported as 121,393
kilometers

Registration issued or renewed
-Registered as personal vehicle
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05/13/2021 77,649 Ontario Odometer reading reported
Ministry of -Odometer reported as 124,964
Transportation kilometers

05/22/2021 Ontario Registration issued or renewed
Ministry of -Registered as personal vehicle
Transportation - Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/05/2023 80,156  Ontario Odometer reading reported
Ministry of -Odometer reported as 128,999
Transportation kilometers

05/22/2023 Ontario Registration issued or renewed
Ministry of - Registered as personal vehicle
Transportation

07/05/2023 RPM Motorworks )}4 Vehicle serviced
Ottawa, ON % -Safety inspection performed
613-798-0776

5.0/5.0

5 Verified Reviews
@ 3 Customer Favorites

08/04/2023 Quebec Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. - Vehicle previously registered in Ontario
01/12/2024 Quebec Registration issued or renewed

Motor Vehicle Dept. -New owner reported

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

(I XLAIYx Glossary

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Mileage Inconsistency

If an odometer reading is less than a previous reading but CARFAX is uncertain whether the discrepancy is a rollback
or a clerical error, then CARFAX calls it a "Mileage Inconsistency". In this case, you should verify the mileage with your
dealer or a qualified mechanic.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

https://www.carfax.com/account/my-reports/ 79
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Rebuilt/Reconstructed Title

A Rebuilt/Reconstructed vehicle is a salvage vehicle that has been repaired and restored to operation. These vehicles
are often severely damaged before they are rebuilt and refurbished parts are typically used during reconstruction. In
most states, an inspection of the vehicle is required before the vehicle is allowed to return to the road.

Salvage Title

A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles
the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled
again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD,
MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Title Washing

Title Washing is the process through which a vehicle's title is altered to conceal information that would normally be
included. This can be accomplished by either physically altering printed documents or reapplying for a title without
disclosing its prior history. Since the CARFAX database retains information about branded titles from all 50 states
and the Canadian provinces, the CARFAX Report may help uncover potential title washing.

Total Loss Vehicle

An insurance or fleet company declares a vehicle a total loss when a claim exceeds approximately 75% of its pre-
damage value or if the vehicle is stolen and not recovered. This damage threshold varies by company. These
companies typically take possession and obtain the title. Not all total loss vehicles result in a DMV-reported branded
title. This may occur when an insurance company's definition of a total loss is different than the state DMV's
definition for a branded title or when the owner of the vehicle is a self-insured company, like a fleet or rental
company.

FollowUs: () facebook.com/cARFAX ] @CARFAXinc [E] About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
5/9/24 11:02:47 AM (CDT)
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